

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

10-3-1980

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1980). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 677.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/677

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, October 3, 1980, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour, discontent

AARON COPLAND

October 3, 1980

Dear Henri:

This is in answer to your letter concerning the invitation for me to be present at the concerts of October 19th and 20th.

I am sorry to say that it is now clear that I will not be able to be present on those occasions. Needless to say, I very much regret that fact, but my schedule is so over-weighted that I dare not take on any further activities or travels.

I very much hope you will have successful concerts, and please express my regrets to the audience.

As ever,

Mr. Henri Temianka California Chamber Symphony Los Angeles, CA